

Patrick D. Jenkins, Superintendent

St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ACADEMIC COMMITTEE AGENDA

Hazel Sias, Committee Chair Joyce Haynes Mary Ellen Donatto Denise Rose Anthony Standberry Milton Ambres

- DATE: Monday, June 24, 2019
- TIME: 4:00 P.M. (Immediately following Finance Committee Meeting)
- PLACE: St. Landry Parish School Board, 1013 Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA
- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Prayer.
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 5. Discussion and/or action to approve 2019-2020 Pupil Progression Plan.
- 6. Head Start Director's Report and Self-Assessment June Inhern.
- 7. Discussion regarding review of IEP procedure and services utilized by the St Landry Parish School System.*
- 8. Adjourn.

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.

^{*} Discussion of this agenda item may occur in executive session pursuant to La. R.S. 42:17(A)(4).